


Hard words
This book has some hard words.

The first time we write a hard word 
• The word is in blue.
• We write what the hard word means.

You can get help with this book
You can get someone to help you

• read this book
• know what this book is about
• find more information. 

About this book

This book is written by Warrnambool City Council. 

This book is about changes to your bin collections in Warrnambool.

This book is about your 

• new Glass Only recycling bin

• Red landfill bin collection 

(Recycle means to reuse something or break it down and turn it into something else)
(Landfill means waste that can not be recycled)

Your New Glass Only Recycling bin

You will get a new bin in April to recycle glass.        

The bin has a purple lid.

What can go in the Purple Glass Only bin?
  

• Glass bottles

   
• Glass jars

• Broken glass 

What can not go in the Purple Glass
Only bin?

• Lids from the bottles and jars

• Plastic bags

• Other recycling.



We will empty your purple glass only bin every second week.

We will empty the purple glass only bin at the same time as the  
yellow recycle bin. 

  

Other Bins
Use the yellow recycle bin for 

• Cans
• Paper
• Cardboard
• Plastic bottles
• Plastic containers.

Use the green FOGO bin for garden and food waste

• No plastic bags.

Use the red landfill bin for all other waste.
You will get a bigger red landfill bin in May.

This bin is for
• Nappies
• Take away coffee cups
• Polystyrene meat trays
• Plastic bags
• Other rubbish that cannot be recycled

We will empty your red landfill bin every second week.  

 
     
We will empty your red landfill bin at the same time as 
the green FOGO bin. 

More information
For more information contact the Waste Officer at Warrnambool City Council.
 
Call 03 5559 4800

Website www.warrnambool.vic.gov.au

Email dnipe@warrnambool.vic.gov.au

National Relay Service
TTY 133 677
Then ask for 03 5559 4800
or 1300 003 280

Speak and Listen 1300 555 727
Then ask for 03 5559 4800
or 1300 003 280

Internet relay users connect to the NRS
Then ask for 03 5559 4800
or 1300 003 280

                         

Thank you for recycling




